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Commodity 
Chemical 

Agricultural 
Pounds Applied Applications 

Amount 
Treated 

Unit 
Type 

APPLE 
CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE 
CODLING MOTH GRANULOSIS VIRUS 
COPPER HYDROXIDE 
COPPER OXIDE (OUS) 
CYPRODINIL 
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 
ESFENVALERATE 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
LIME-SULFUR 
MALATHION 
MINERAL OIL 
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 
PHOSMET 
POLYOXYETHYLENE POLYOXYPROPYLENE 
SIMAZINE 
SULFUR 

0.10 
< 0.01 

7.42 
10.91 

0.45 
0.32 
0.04 
2.00 

11.55 
0.94 

55.75 
21.21 

0.53 
1.27 
1.91 

21.60 

1 
3 
4 
2 
4 

13 
3 
2 
1 
2 
5 
3 
1 

13 
2 
2 

0.50 
15.00 

4.00 
10.00 

1.80 
6.30 
1.50 
1.00 
5.00 
1.00 

25.00 
1.50 
2.50 
6.30 
1.00 

10.00 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

Site Total 135.98 48 

BEEHIVE 
FORMIC ACID 
POTASSIUM SALT OF HOP BETA ACIDS 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
THYMOL 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 

0.11 

75.21 

3.39 
0.10 

< 0.01 

37.50 
37.50 

0.21 

1 

2 

1.00 
75.00 

2.00 

700.00 
700.00 

3.00 

A 
C 
U 

U 
C 
A 

Site Total 78.71 3 

CHRISTMAS TREE 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
OXYFLUORFEN 
PERMETHRIN 

0.66 
0.20 
1.36 

1 
1 
1 

0.42 
0.42 
0.42 

A 
A 
A 

Site Total 2.23 3 

FOREST, TIMBERLAND 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
IMAZAPYR, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
OLEIC ACID, METHYL ESTER 
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 

110.92 
25.48 

171.03 
20.33 
42.11 

42.00 
30.00 
60.00 

282.00 
30.00 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

Site Total 369.87 

GRAPE 
SULFUR 1.25 1 0.50 A 

Site Total 1.25 1 

GRAPE, WINE 
ALPHA-ALKYL (C9-C11)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 
ALPHA-PINENE BETA-PINENE COPOLYMER 
ALKYL (C8,C10) POLYGLUCOSIDE 
AMMONIUM NITRATE 

21.83 
2.99 
1.89 
0.90 

1 
2 
1 
1 

227.00 
10.80 

5.40 
5.40 

A 
A 
A 
A 
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AMMONIUM PROPIONATE 0.71 1 4.00 A 
AMMONIUM SULFATE 1.98 2 9.40 A 
AZOXYSTROBIN 2.31 3 9.60 A 
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER), SUBSP. AIZAWAI, 

GC-91 PROTEIN 3.74 18 68.90 A 
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS, SUBSP. KURSTAKI, STRAIN 

ABTS-351, FERMENTATION SOLIDS AND SOLUBLES 33.29 16 59.00 A 
BENZOIC ACID 0.02 1 2.00 A 
N,N-BIS-(2-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE)ETHYL) 

ALKYLAMINE, ALKYL DERIVED FROM TALLOW FATTY 
ACIDS 0.13 2 10.80 A 

BOSCALID 30.02 12 193.80 A 
BUTYL ALCOHOL 0.58 4 15.00 A 
CITRIC ACID 0.35 1 4.00 A 
COPPER HYDROXIDE 20.32 4 71.50 A 
DIMETHYL ALKYL TERTIARY AMINES 0.02 1 2.00 A 
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 0.29 18 258.60 A 
FENARIMOL 1.18 11 37.00 A 
FENHEXAMID 6.00 1 12.00 A 
FLUMIOXAZIN 2.64 2 7.40 A 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 56.37 10 56.20 A 
GLYPHOSATE, POTASSIUM SALT 479.35 4 233.00 A 
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 4.94 9 232.20 A 
KEROSENE 0.04 1 2.00 A 
KRESOXIM-METHYL 0.88 2 7.40 A 
LIME-SULFUR 340.09 2 227.50 A 
METHYLATED SOYBEAN OIL 0.72 1 2.00 A 
METHYL SILICONE RESINS 0.01 5 10.00 A 
MINERAL OIL 61.01 3 19.30 A 
MODIFIED PHTHALIC GLYCEROL ALKYD RESIN 4.39 7 28.00 A 
MYCLOBUTANIL 3.83 7 53.00 A 
4-NONYLPHENOL, FORMALDEHYDE RESIN, PROPOXYLATED 19.79 24 123.00 A 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 86.64 37 368.20 A 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE), PHOSPHATE ESTER 3.44 2 6.00 A 
ALPHA-OCTYLPHENYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 0.65 1 4.00 A 
ORYZALIN 19.09 4 21.00 A 
OXYFLUORFEN 194.12 7 264.40 A 
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, REFINED 1,013.53 42 152.20 A 
PHOSPHORIC ACID 0.07 1 4.00 A 
POLYALKENE OXIDE MODIFIED HEPTAMETHYL TRISILOXANE 3.75 11 74.00 A 
POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL 31.02 8 228.20 A 
POLY-I-PARA-MENTHENE 1.49 1 5.40 A 
POLYPROPYLENE GLYCOL 0.02 5 10.00 A 
POTASSIUM BICARBONATE 24.63 5 13.50 A 
PROPYLENE GLYCOL 8.47 14 82.00 A 
PYRACLOSTROBIN 15.25 12 193.80 A 
PYRIDABEN 15.05 3 64.00 A 
PYRIMETHANIL 1.28 1 6.00 A 
QST 713 STRAIN OF DRIED BACILLUS SUBTILIS 4.56 3 7.50 A 
QUINOXYFEN 6.54 3 69.00 A 
REYNOUTRIA SACHALINENSIS 0.12 1 5.00 A 
SODIUM POLYACRYLATE 0.02 1 4.00 A 
SPINETORAM 1.11 2 21.00 A 
SPINOSAD 0.04 3 1.50 A 
STYRENE BUTADIENE COPOLYMER 11.30 13 78.00 A 
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SULFUR 5,015.28 125 886.60 A 
TALL OIL FATTY ACIDS 0.04 2 10.80 A 
TEBUCONAZOLE 29.81 6 265.00 A 
TETRACONAZOLE 1.21 5 35.60 A 
TRIFLOXYSTROBIN 0.88 4 13.60 A 
ALPHA-2,6,8-TRIMETHYL-4-NONYLOXY-OMEGA­

HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 5.13 11 74.00 A 
TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE 0.02 1 4.00 A 
ALPHA-UNDECYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 0.16 2 4.00 A 

Site Total 7,597.34 378 

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 
ACEPHATE 0.02 
ACID BLUE 9, DIAMMONIUM SALT 2.18 
ALPHA-ALKYL (C9-C16)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 1.13 
ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE 0.09 
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 24.78 
AMMONIUM SULFATE 1.96 
AZOXYSTROBIN 9.06 
BEAUVERIA BASSIANA STRAIN GHA 0.66 
BENSULIDE 19.84 
BIFENTHRIN 2.76 
BORIC ACID 0.36 
BOSCALID 1.40 
BRODIFACOUM < 0.01 
BROMADIOLONE < 0.01 
BROMETHALIN < 0.01 
BUTYL ALCOHOL 0.01 
CARBARYL 12.00 
CARFENTRAZONE-ETHYL 2.01 
CHLORANTRANILIPROLE 18.44 
CHLORFENAPYR 0.10 
CHLOROPHACINONE < 0.01 
CHLOROTHALONIL 711.86 
CHLORSULFURON 0.14 
CITRIC ACID 0.11 
CLOPYRALID, MONOETHANOLAMINE SALT 1.23 
CLOPYRALID,TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 0.79 
CLOTHIANIDIN < 0.01 
COPPER ETHANOLAMINE COMPLEXES, MIXED 264.36 
COPPER ETHYLENEDIAMINE COMPLEX 157.45 
COPPER HYDROXIDE 0.72 
COPPER TRIETHANOLAMINE COMPLEX 151.42 
CYFLUTHRIN < 0.01 
BETA-CYFLUTHRIN 0.01 
CYPERMETHRIN 0.33 
2,4-D 11.00 
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 0.26 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 30.57 
DELTAMETHRIN < 0.01 
DICAMBA 2.94 
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 0.06 
DIETHYLENE GLYCOL 1.35 
DIMETHENAMID-P 0.02 
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 0.03 
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DINOTEFURAN 1.93 
DIPHACINONE < 0.01 
DIQUAT DIBROMIDE 405.57 
DITHIOPYR 48.48 
DIURON 24.00 
ENDOTHALL, DIPOTASSIUM SALT 1,248.19 
ENDOTHALL, MONO [N,N-DIMETHYL ALKYLAMINE] SALT 49.95 
ETHEPHON 40.01 

0.19 2 7.00 A 
Total Pounds On This Chemical 40.20 

FATTY ACIDS, MIXED 2.42 
FATTY ACIDS, C16-C18 AND C18-UNSATURATED, METHYL 

ESTERS 24.83 
FIPRONIL 0.68 
FLUDIOXONIL 12.60 
FLUMIOXAZIN 5.48 
FLUOXASTROBIN 0.20 
FLURIDONE 50.03 
FLUTOLANIL 19.60 
FOSETYL-AL 44.00 
GLYPHOSATE, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 136.10 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 1,399.85 
GLYPHOSATE, MONOAMMONIUM SALT 13.58 
GLYPHOSATE, POTASSIUM SALT 14.74 
HALOSULFURON-METHYL 0.17 
HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 7.39 
IMAZAPYR, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 1.06 
IMIDACLOPRID 4.85 
IPRODIONE 7.99 
IRON PHOSPHATE 0.13 
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 4.25 
ISOPROPYLAMINE DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE 0.01 
ISOXABEN 12.14 
LECITHIN 1.13 
LIME-SULFUR 0.19 
LIMONENE 124.16 
MALATHION 0.05 
MANCOZEB 69.90 
MCPP-P, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 0.12 
MECOPROP-P 9.93 
MEFENOXAM 1.50 
METHYLATED SOYBEAN OIL 65.21 
MINERAL OIL 10.59 
MSMA 4.55 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 37.15 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) SULFATE, AMMONIUM SALT 0.06 
OLEIC ACID < 0.01 
OLEIC ACID, METHYL ESTER 15.63 
ORYZALIN 15.38 
OXADIAZON 11.02 
PACLOBUTRAZOL 1.43 

0.09 1 3.50 A 
Total Pounds On This Chemical 1.52 

PCNB 46.20 
PENDIMETHALIN 14.28 
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PERMETHRIN 16.01 
PETROLEUM OIL, PARAFFIN BASED 15.15 
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 14.15 
PHOSPHORIC ACID 0.61 
POLYACRYLIC POLYMER 0.05 
POLYALKENE OXIDE MODIFIED HEPTAMETHYL TRISILOXANE 0.57 
POLYOXYETHYLENE SORBITAN MIXED FATTY ACID ESTERS 2.04 
POLYOXYETHYLENE SORBITAN MONOOLEATE 0.05 
POLYOXYETHYLENE SORBITAN TRIOLEATE 0.31 
POTASH SOAP 1.04 
PRODIAMINE 1.29 
PROPICONAZOLE 46.18 
PYRACLOSTROBIN 7.96 
PYRAFLUFEN-ETHYL 0.07 
QUINCLORAC 0.77 
SIDURON 30.00 
SORBITAN FATTY ACID ESTERS 0.45 
SPINOSAD 0.02 
STRYCHNINE 0.09 
SULFENTRAZONE 0.12 
TALL OIL 1.11 
TALL OIL FATTY ACIDS 1.53 
TARTRAZINE 0.22 
TEBUCONAZOLE 2.52 
ALPHA-[PARA-(1,1,3,3-TETRAMETHYLBUTYL)PHENYL]­

OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 0.09 
THIOPHANATE-METHYL 42.26 
TRIADIMEFON 4.00 
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 10.36 
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 156.51 
TRIFLURALIN 2.13 
TRINEXAPAC-ETHYL 20.14 

0.07 1 3.50 A 
Total Pounds On This Chemical 20.21 

TRITICONAZOLE 1.15 
ALPHA-UNDECYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 20.67 
ZINC CHLORIDE 1.09 
ZINC PHOSPHIDE 7.24 

Site Total 5,848.49 4 

N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 
DAMINOZIDE 0.11 1 0.13 A 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 0.12 2 0.45 A 

Site Total 0.23 3 

N-OUTDR TRANSPLANTS 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 1.24 14 14.00 A 

Site Total 1.24 14 

NUTS 
LECITHIN 0.64 2.00 A 
METHYLATED SOYBEAN OIL 0.32 2.00 A 
ALPHA-UNDECYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 0.32 2.00 A 

Site Total 1.27 
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PASTURELAND 
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 

1.93 
1.19 
3.97 

44.50 
4.00 
5.00 

A 
A 
A 

Site Total 7.10 

PEACH 
COPPER HYDROXIDE 4.62 2 5.00 A 

Site Total 4.62 2 

RANGELAND 
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
GLYPHOSATE, POTASSIUM SALT 
ISOPROPYLAMINE DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE 
PETROLEUM OIL, PARAFFIN BASED 
POLYOXYETHYLENE SORBITAN MONOOLEATE 
POLYOXYETHYLENE SORBITAN TRIOLEATE 
STRYCHNINE 
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 20.59 

0.60 
14.77 
27.59 

< 0.01 
0.19 

< 0.01 
0.03 

< 0.01 
18.37 

2.22 
1 

15.00 
300.70 
100.00 

4.90 
233.00 

A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

Site Total 63.79 1 

REGULATORY PEST CONTROL 
BIFENTHRIN 
CHLORFENAPYR 
DELTAMETHRIN 
DIFETHIALONE 
PHENYLETHYL PROPIONATE 
PYRETHRINS 

1.38 
0.11 

< 0.01 
< 0.01 
< 0.01 
< 0.01 

Site Total 1.50 

RIGHTS OF WAY 
ACEPHATE 
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 
BENZOIC ACID 
BIFENTHRIN 
BORAX 
BUTYL ALCOHOL 
CHLORSULFURON 
CLOPYRALID, MONOETHANOLAMINE SALT 
COPPER ETHANOLAMINE COMPLEXES, MIXED 
COPPER ETHYLENEDIAMINE COMPLEX 
COPPER 8-QUINOLINOLEATE 
COPPER TRIETHANOLAMINE COMPLEX 
DIETHYLENE GLYCOL 
DIMETHYL ALKYL TERTIARY AMINES 
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 
DIPHACINONE 
DITHIOPYR 
ENDOTHALL, DIPOTASSIUM SALT 
FATTY ACIDS, MIXED 
FLUMIOXAZIN 
GLYPHOSATE, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 

5.66 
10.86 

1.51 
0.31 

343.59 
0.03 
5.01 
8.31 

1,160.77 
1,864.63 

2.36 
2,104.78 

118.48 
1.64 
2.64 

< 0.01 
86.87 

516.12 
214.91 

94.69 
439.74 
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GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
GLYPHOSATE, POTASSIUM SALT 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
2-(3-HYDROXYPROPYL)-HEPTA-METHYL TRISILOXANE, 

ETHOXYLATED, ACETATE 
ISOPROPYLAMINE DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE 
ISOXABEN 
KEROSENE 
MEFLUIDIDE, DIETHANOLAMINE SALT 
METAM-SODIUM 
METHYLATED SOYBEAN OIL 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 
OLEIC ACID, METHYL ESTER 
ORYZALIN 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
PETROLEUM OIL, PARAFFIN BASED 
PHENOTHRIN 
POLYACRYLAMIDE POLYMER 
POLYOXYETHYLENE SORBITAN MONOOLEATE 
POLYOXYETHYLENE SORBITAN TRIOLEATE 
PRODIAMINE 
SODIUM CARBONATE PEROXYHYDRATE 
SULFOMETURON-METHYL 
TEBUCONAZOLE 
TETRAMETHRIN 
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 
ALPHA-UNDECYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 

Site Total 

2,710.36 

10.79 

347.75 

Agricultural 
Pounds Applied Applications 

2,704.76 
5.61 1 

6.65 
4.14 1 

5.19 
< 0.01 

66.75 
2.92 
1.62 

232.59 
55.79 

328.51 
133.36 
344.83 

2.93 1 

0.57 
< 0.01 

0.06 
0.01 
0.09 

125.45 
79.05 
31.80 

1.57 
< 0.01 
266.53 

13.37 
308.70 

11,705.78 3 

Amount 
Treated 

4.00 

2.00 

4.00 

Unit 
Type 

A 

A 

A 

STONE FRUIT 
LIME-SULFUR 

Site Total 

7.70 

7.70 

1.00 A 

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 
ABAMECTIN 
ABAMECTIN, OTHER RELATED 
ACETAMIPRID 
D-TRANS ALLETHRIN 
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 
AZOXYSTROBIN 
BIFENTHRIN 
BORAX 
BORIC ACID 
BRODIFACOUM 
BROMACIL, LITHIUM SALT 
BROMADIOLONE 
BROMETHALIN 
CARFENTRAZONE-ETHYL 
CHLORFENAPYR 
CHLOROPHACINONE 

< 0.01 
< 0.01 

0.25 
0.03 
0.69 
0.61 

286.08 
0.14 

97.76 
0.01 
0.05 
0.04 

< 0.01 
< 0.01 

10.71 
< 0.01 
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CHOLECALCIFEROL < 0.01 
COPPER NAPHTHENATE 0.20 
CYFLUTHRIN 43.98 
BETA-CYFLUTHRIN 6.91 
CYPERMETHRIN 43.10 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 0.12 
DELTAMETHRIN 2.02 
DIATOMACEOUS EARTH 0.12 
DIAZINON 0.44 
DICAMBA < 0.01 
DIFETHIALONE < 0.01 
DIFLUBENZURON < 0.01 
DINOTEFURAN < 0.01 
DIPHACINONE 0.20 
DISODIUM OCTABORATE TETRAHYDRATE 126.72 
ESFENVALERATE 0.89 
ESSENTIAL OILS < 0.01 
ETOFENPROX < 0.01 
FIPRONIL 59.00 
FLUMIOXAZIN 0.21 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 316.45 
HYDRAMETHYLNON 0.11 
HYDROPRENE 0.21 
IMIDACLOPRID 14.42 
INDOXACARB 0.37 
IRON PHOSPHATE 0.02 
ISOPROPYLAMINE DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE < 0.01 
ISOXABEN 0.01 
LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN 3.54 
LECITHIN 0.38 
LINALOOL 0.15 
MALATHION 2.46 
MECOPROP-P 0.03 
S-METHOPRENE 0.08 
METHYLATED SOYBEAN OIL 0.19 
MUSCALURE < 0.01 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 0.45 
N-OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENE DICARBOXIMIDE 1.58 
ORYZALIN 0.26 
PENDIMETHALIN 10.00 
PERMETHRIN 72.42 
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES 0.05 
PETROLEUM OIL, PARAFFIN BASED 0.95 
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 0.03 
PHENOTHRIN 0.17 
PHENYLETHYL PROPIONATE 0.19 
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE 13.09 
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, OTHER RELATED 2.21 
POLYOXYETHYLENE SORBITAN MONOOLEATE 0.02 
POLYOXYETHYLENE SORBITAN TRIOLEATE 0.15 
PRALLETHRIN < 0.01 
PYRETHRINS 1.90 
PYRIPROXYFEN 0.04 
SILICA AEROGEL 4.50 
SULFLURAMID < 0.01 
SULFURYL FLUORIDE 410.90 



Department of Pesticide Regulation
 
2011 Annual Statewide Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Commodity
 

Nevada County
 

Commodity 
Chemical 

Agricultural 
Pounds Applied Applications 

Amount 
Treated 

Unit 
Type 

TETRAMETHRIN 
THIAMETHOXAM 
THYME 
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 
TRIFLURALIN 
ALPHA-UNDECYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 
ZINC PHOSPHIDE 

< 0.01 
0.64 
0.27 
1.53 
8.43 
0.04 
0.19 

< 0.01 

Site Total 1,548.78 

TOMATO 
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS, SUBSP. KURSTAKI, STRAIN 

ABTS-351, FERMENTATION SOLIDS AND SOLUBLES 0.18 1.33 A 

Site Total 0.18 

UNCULTIVATED AG 
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 0.93 3.50 A 

Site Total 0.93 

UNCULTIVATED NON-AG 
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 

1.93 
0.47 
5.92 

30.00 
0.50 
2.00 

A 
A 
A 

Site Total 8.32 

VEGETABLE 
AZADIRACHTIN 
SPINOSAD 

< 0.01 
< 0.01 

1 
1 

0.13 
0.13 

A 
A 

Site Total < 0.01 2 

VEGETABLES, LEAFY 
AZADIRACHTIN 
QST 713 STRAIN OF DRIED BACILLUS SUBTILIS 
SUCROSE OCTANOATE 

< 0.01 
0.05 
0.17 

6 
3 
2 

0.62 
0.24 
0.25 

A 
A 
A 

Site Total 0.23 11 

VERTEBRATE CONTROL 
DIPHACINONE < 0.01 

Site Total < 0.01 

WATER AREA 
ACID BLUE 9, DIAMMONIUM SALT 
COPPER ETHANOLAMINE COMPLEXES, MIXED 
COPPER ETHYLENEDIAMINE COMPLEX 
COPPER SULFATE (PENTAHYDRATE) 
COPPER TRIETHANOLAMINE COMPLEX 
DIETHYLENE GLYCOL 
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 
DIPHACINONE 
DIQUAT DIBROMIDE 
ENDOTHALL, DIPOTASSIUM SALT 
FATTY ACIDS, MIXED 
FLURIDONE 

3.41 
32.23 

3.77 
124.18 

4.26 
1.40 
0.03 

< 0.01 
65.58 
14.07 

2.49 
3.15 

0.73 
60.42 

1.25 
8.10 
1.25 

24.30 
24.30 

1.00 
39.30 

1.50 
24.30 

9.00 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
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Commodity 
Chemical 

Agricultural Amount Unit 
Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type 

GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 
TARTRAZINE 
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 
ALPHA-UNDECYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 

4.13 

3.64 
0.34 
6.59 
3.64 

0.30 A 

24.30 A 
0.73 A 
1.00 A 

24.30 A 

Site Total 272.93 

Nevada County Total 27,658.45 473 


